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Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 10/21/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 10/21/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16051698 Date: 2016-10-21 00:01:09 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: TOP LINE IMPORT AUTO / 22 VALLEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051699 Date: 2016-10-21 00:16:42 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 92 HAVERHILL ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051700 Date: 2016-10-21 00:21:47 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: SEVEN ELEVEN / 370 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051701 Date: 2016-10-21 00:25:30 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: GROVE ST & HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051702 Date: 2016-10-21 01:07:38 Type: FIGHT

Location: COMMON ST & NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051703 Date: 2016-10-21 01:31:52 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: S UNION & EXETER

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051704 Date: 2016-10-21 02:19:51 Type: B&E/PROG

Location: 2 HAMLET ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051705 Date: 2016-10-21 02:20:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FERRY ST & MANN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051706 Date: 2016-10-21 02:21:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LOWELL ST & MORTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051707 Date: 2016-10-21 02:24:08 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST



Location: 25 TREMONT ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051708 Date: 2016-10-21 02:26:16 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: PRIMOS LIQUORS / 450 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051709 Date: 2016-10-21 02:41:35 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: BELLMORE'S AUTO CENTER / 185 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051710 Date: 2016-10-21 02:50:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX DR & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051711 Date: 2016-10-21 02:51:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051712 Date: 2016-10-21 03:35:42 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: JJ MINI MART / 324 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051713 Date: 2016-10-21 03:38:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SUMMIT AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051714 Date: 2016-10-21 03:42:08 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: PERROTTA'S SUPER DRUG / 292 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051715 Date: 2016-10-21 04:11:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051716 Date: 2016-10-21 04:16:30 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 401 CANAL ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051717 Date: 2016-10-21 04:35:45 Type: B&E/MV/PROG

Location: MORKESKI, MELISSA / 628 LOWELL ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051718 Date: 2016-10-21 05:02:30 Type: SEARCHWARRANT

Location: 202 LAWRENCE ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051719 Date: 2016-10-21 05:06:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LOWELL & OXFORD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051720 Date: 2016-10-21 05:12:05 Type: M/V STOP

Location: RT114 & DEN ROCK

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051721 Date: 2016-10-21 05:15:52 Type: M/V STOP



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051722 Date: 2016-10-21 05:19:10 Type: LIC PLATE STO

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051723 Date: 2016-10-21 06:34:41 Type: EXTRA SURVEIL

Location: SLE SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051724 Date: 2016-10-21 07:03:41 Type: ALARMS

Location: LA RUBIA RESTAURANT / 52 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051725 Date: 2016-10-21 07:21:03 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 76 PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051726 Date: 2016-10-21 07:22:05 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 375 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051727 Date: 2016-10-21 07:42:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ERVING AV & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051728 Date: 2016-10-21 07:56:42 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 2 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051729 Date: 2016-10-21 08:17:36 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: FARNHAM ST & FOSTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051730 Date: 2016-10-21 08:22:52 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: AMHERST ST & CASTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051731 Date: 2016-10-21 08:28:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAVERHILL ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051732 Date: 2016-10-21 08:30:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & GREEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051733 Date: 2016-10-21 08:32:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051734 Date: 2016-10-21 08:41:27 Type: ALARMS

Location: 168 NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051735 Date: 2016-10-21 08:46:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SOUTH LAWRENCE EAST SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051736 Date: 2016-10-21 08:48:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SOUTH LAWRENCE EAST SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051737 Date: 2016-10-21 08:50:07 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 60 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051738 Date: 2016-10-21 08:52:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051739 Date: 2016-10-21 09:14:07 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 5-7 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051740 Date: 2016-10-21 09:17:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051741 Date: 2016-10-21 09:20:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EXETER ST & OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051742 Date: 2016-10-21 09:31:04 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: HAVERHILL ST & JENNINGS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051743 Date: 2016-10-21 09:56:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051744 Date: 2016-10-21 10:04:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051745 Date: 2016-10-21 10:17:03 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051746 Date: 2016-10-21 10:18:00 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051747 Date: 2016-10-21 10:23:11 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: WALK IN WALK IN / 83 IRENE ST #2ND

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051748 Date: 2016-10-21 10:39:58 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 70 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051749 Date: 2016-10-21 10:40:23 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: 25 TREMONT ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051750 Date: 2016-10-21 10:45:56 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 7 KINGSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051751 Date: 2016-10-21 10:46:59 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 28 SUMMER ST #3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051752 Date: 2016-10-21 10:53:16 Type: ACCOSTING

Location: 209 FERRY ST #2ND

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051753 Date: 2016-10-21 10:59:06 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 64 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051754 Date: 2016-10-21 11:19:38 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051755 Date: 2016-10-21 11:20:26 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 64 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051756 Date: 2016-10-21 11:30:39 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 530 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051757 Date: 2016-10-21 11:38:41 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: MAPLEWOOD AV & @METHUEN

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051758 Date: 2016-10-21 11:41:25 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 419 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051759 Date: 2016-10-21 12:01:57 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 428 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051760 Date: 2016-10-21 12:02:48 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 262 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051761 Date: 2016-10-21 12:03:53 Type: AUTO ACC/PED

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051762 Date: 2016-10-21 12:12:04 Type: VIO CITY ORD

Location: 2 MELROSE TER

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051763 Date: 2016-10-21 12:16:38 Type: HARASSMENT

Location: 2 APPLETON ST



Incident #: 16051764 Date: 2016-10-21 12:30:12 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: ST AUGUSTINE'S OF LAWRENCE / 526 LOWELL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051765 Date: 2016-10-21 12:37:18 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 262 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051766 Date: 2016-10-21 12:42:05 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 78 AVON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051767 Date: 2016-10-21 13:16:31 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 86 TOWER HILL ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051768 Date: 2016-10-21 13:22:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 658 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051769 Date: 2016-10-21 13:51:16 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 620 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051770 Date: 2016-10-21 13:52:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051771 Date: 2016-10-21 14:03:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EXETER ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051772 Date: 2016-10-21 14:07:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CHANDLER ST & MEDFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051773 Date: 2016-10-21 14:18:17 Type: FRAUD

Location: 62 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051774 Date: 2016-10-21 14:19:00 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: SOUTH LAWRENCE EAST SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051775 Date: 2016-10-21 14:26:25 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EXETER ST & OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051776 Date: 2016-10-21 14:26:53 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 305 PROSPECT ST #3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051777 Date: 2016-10-21 14:29:50 Type: SEX OFF. PAST

Location: 10 RIVER RD



Incident #: 16051779 Date: 2016-10-21 14:32:33 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 118 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051778 Date: 2016-10-21 14:32:57 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 380 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051780 Date: 2016-10-21 14:45:31 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 168 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051781 Date: 2016-10-21 14:52:33 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 546 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051782 Date: 2016-10-21 14:59:51 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 48 DUCKETT AV #APT11

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051783 Date: 2016-10-21 15:07:50 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 100 HAWTHORNE WAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051784 Date: 2016-10-21 15:11:48 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: HAFFNER'S GAS STATION / 69 PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051785 Date: 2016-10-21 15:15:07 Type: ASSSIT OTHER PD

Location: 60 KINGSTON ST #2R

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051786 Date: 2016-10-21 15:22:14 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 20 KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051787 Date: 2016-10-21 15:24:07 Type: AUTO ACC/PED

Location: MILTON ST & PROVIDENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051788 Date: 2016-10-21 15:57:44 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 88 KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051789 Date: 2016-10-21 16:03:42 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: BROADWAY & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051790 Date: 2016-10-21 16:10:58 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 35 EASTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051791 Date: 2016-10-21 16:26:22 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 48 NEWTON ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16051792 Date: 2016-10-21 16:27:07 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 124 CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051793 Date: 2016-10-21 16:46:11 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 530 BROADWAY FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051794 Date: 2016-10-21 16:47:42 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: APPLETON ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051795 Date: 2016-10-21 16:55:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 417 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051796 Date: 2016-10-21 17:00:36 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 46 WARREN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051797 Date: 2016-10-21 17:04:34 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: SEVEN ELEVEN / 99 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051798 Date: 2016-10-21 17:17:53 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: ESSEX ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051800 Date: 2016-10-21 17:26:56 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: BURGER KING / 187 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051799 Date: 2016-10-21 17:27:25 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 61 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051801 Date: 2016-10-21 17:29:10 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 25 MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051802 Date: 2016-10-21 17:36:58 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 276 BROADWAY FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051803 Date: 2016-10-21 17:38:36 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 2 MUSEUM SQ #109

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051804 Date: 2016-10-21 17:48:49 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 40 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051805 Date: 2016-10-21 17:51:26 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 60 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================



Location: 333 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051807 Date: 2016-10-21 17:57:58 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 70 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051808 Date: 2016-10-21 17:58:06 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 232 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051809 Date: 2016-10-21 18:05:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: DURHAM ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051810 Date: 2016-10-21 18:12:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S BROADWAY & SHATTUCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051811 Date: 2016-10-21 18:15:35 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 15 DUCKETT AV #4

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051812 Date: 2016-10-21 18:23:12 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 220 HIGH ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051813 Date: 2016-10-21 18:24:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051814 Date: 2016-10-21 18:27:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CONCORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051815 Date: 2016-10-21 18:28:52 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: JACKSON ST & KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051816 Date: 2016-10-21 18:29:09 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: BOSTON MARKET / 435 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051817 Date: 2016-10-21 18:30:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 40 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051818 Date: 2016-10-21 18:30:35 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: FRANKLIN ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051820 Date: 2016-10-21 18:38:52 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 47 CHELMSFORD ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051819 Date: 2016 10 21 18:39:02 Type: M/V STOP



Location: BROADWAY & GREEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051821 Date: 2016-10-21 18:58:33 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 441 MARKET ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051822 Date: 2016-10-21 19:15:01 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 150 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051823 Date: 2016-10-21 19:19:30 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 33 EASTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051824 Date: 2016-10-21 19:21:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 131 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051825 Date: 2016-10-21 19:34:13 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 171 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051826 Date: 2016-10-21 19:38:45 Type: THREATS

Location: 362 ESSEX ST #204

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051827 Date: 2016-10-21 19:50:48 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: BROTHERS MARKET / 100 FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051828 Date: 2016-10-21 19:54:40 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 266 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051829 Date: 2016-10-21 19:55:25 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 32 FITZ ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051831 Date: 2016-10-21 20:01:06 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 285 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051830 Date: 2016-10-21 20:01:50 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 35 EASTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051832 Date: 2016-10-21 20:02:48 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 43 SULLIVAN AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051833 Date: 2016-10-21 20:10:44 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: AMES ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051834 Date: 2016 10 21 20:16:22 Type: STOL/MV/PAS



Location: WLK IN WALK IN / 209 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051835 Date: 2016-10-21 20:23:19 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 209 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051836 Date: 2016-10-21 20:27:08 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 6 MONMOUTH ST #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051837 Date: 2016-10-21 20:40:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EXETER ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051838 Date: 2016-10-21 20:41:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EXETER ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051839 Date: 2016-10-21 20:54:21 Type: ASSSIT OTHER PD

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051840 Date: 2016-10-21 21:17:19 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 12 GRANT RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051841 Date: 2016-10-21 21:27:46 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 259 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051842 Date: 2016-10-21 21:32:06 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: ANDOVER ST & CLIFTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051843 Date: 2016-10-21 21:46:11 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: 481 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051844 Date: 2016-10-21 21:46:23 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: MELROSE ST & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051845 Date: 2016-10-21 21:48:45 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: COMMONWEALTH DR & MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051846 Date: 2016-10-21 21:52:50 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: ANDOVER ST & CLIFTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051847 Date: 2016-10-21 21:59:21 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: 101 EMMETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051848 Date: 2016-10-21 21:59:45 Type: DISABLED MV



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051849 Date: 2016-10-21 22:05:03 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: EXETER ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051850 Date: 2016-10-21 22:05:25 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 70 CAMBRIDGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051851 Date: 2016-10-21 22:07:11 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: DUNKIN DONUTS / 104 MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051853 Date: 2016-10-21 22:11:23 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 12 PROSPECT CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051852 Date: 2016-10-21 22:13:11 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 4 INMAN ST #2 FL 15

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051854 Date: 2016-10-21 22:14:09 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: 196 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051855 Date: 2016-10-21 22:21:27 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BIG N' BEEFY / 415 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051856 Date: 2016-10-21 22:33:24 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: ANDOVER ST & CARLETON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051857 Date: 2016-10-21 22:35:41 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 95 NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051858 Date: 2016-10-21 22:41:52 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 27 BOXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051860 Date: 2016-10-21 22:43:34 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 350 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051859 Date: 2016-10-21 22:43:39 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: NEWTON ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051861 Date: 2016-10-21 22:48:45 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: EXETER ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051862 Date: 2016-10-21 22:51:24 Type: DISABLED MV



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051863 Date: 2016-10-21 22:53:20 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 13 CHAMPLAIN AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051864 Date: 2016-10-21 22:55:08 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: 332 PARK

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051865 Date: 2016-10-21 23:07:16 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: AMES ST & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051866 Date: 2016-10-21 23:15:43 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051867 Date: 2016-10-21 23:39:42 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 6 BIRCH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16051868 Date: 2016-10-21 23:56:40 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 100 MARKET ST

===========================================================================

513 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-10-21","0000","2016-10-21","2359") }
Total records found: 513 

These results were produced by the following query:

To Search Menu


